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Clause Number

252.209-7010
252.211-7003
252.211-7003
252.211-7007

252.211-7007
252.225-7048
252.227-7014

252.227-7015
252.227-7016
252.227-7019
252.227-7025

252.227-7030
252.227-7037
252.228-7001
252.231-7000
252.232-7003

252.232-7006
252.232-7010
252.235-7003
252.235-7010
252.235-7011
252.239-7001

252.242-7004
252.242-7005
252.242-7006
252.243-700

252.243-7002
252.244-7000
252.244-7001
252.245-7001

252.245-7002
252.245-7003
252.245-7004
252.246-7000
252.246-7003
252.246-7007

252.251-7000
52.202-1

Date

(AUG 2011)
(JUN 2013)

(MAR 2016)
(AUG 2012)

(AUG 2012)
(JUN 2013)
(FEB 2014)

(Feb 2014)
(Jan 2011)
(Sep 2016)
(May 2013)

(Mar 2000)
(Sep 2016)
(Jun 2010)
(Dec 1991)
(Dec 2018)

(DEC 2018)
(Dec 2006)
(Mar 2014)
(May 1995)
(Jan 2008)
(Jan 2008)

(MAY 2011)
(Feb 2012)
(Feb 2012)
(Dec 1991)
(Dec 2012)
(Jun 2013)
(May 2014)
(Apr 2012)

(Dec 2017)
(Apr2012)
(Dec 2017)
(MAR 2008)
(Jun 2013)
(Aug 2016)

(AUG 2012)
(Jun 2020)

Title

CRITICAL SAFETY ITEMS

UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

REPORTING OF GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY
EXPORT CONTROLLED ITEMS

Rights in Noncommercial Computer Software and
Noncommercial Computer Software Documentation
Technical Data--Commercia\ Items

Rights in Bid or Proposal Information

Validation of Asserted Restrictions--Computer Software
Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Government-
Furnished Information Marked with Restrictive Legends
Technical Data--Withholding Of Payment

Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data
Ground And Flight Risk

Supplemental Cost Principles

Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving
Reports

WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
Levies on Contract Payments

Frequency Authorization

Acknowledgment of Support and Disclaimer

Final Scientific or Technical Report

Infonnation Assurance Contractor Training and Certification

Material Management And Accounting System
Contractor Business Systems

Accounting System Administration

Pricing Of Contract Modifications

Requests for Equitable Adjustment

Subcontracts for Commercial Items

Contractor Purchasing System Administration

Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished
Property

Reporting Loss of Government Property

Contractor Property Management System Administration
Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal

MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT
Notification of Potential Safety Issues

Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and
Avoidance System

Ordering From Government Supply Sources

Definitions



52.203-10
52.203-12

52.203-13
52.203-17

52.203-19
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-6
52.203-7
52.203-8

52.204-10

52.204-13
52.204-19

52.204-2
52.204-21

52.204-4

52.204-7
52.204-9
52.209-10

52.209-6

52.211-15
52.211-5

52.215-10
52.215-12
52.215-14
52.215-15
52.215-18

52.215-2
52.215-21

52.215-23
52.215-8
52.216.-7
52.216.-8

(May 2014)
(Jun 2020)

(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)

(Jan 2017)
(Apr 1984)
(May 2014)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)
(May 2014)

(Jun 2020)

(Oct 2018)
(DEC 2014)

(Aug 1996)
(Jun 2016)

(MAY 2011)

(Oct 2018)
(Jan 2011)
(Nov 2015)

(Jun 2020)

(Apr 2008)
(Aug 2000)
(Aug 2011)
(JUL 2018)
(Oct 1997)
(Oct 2010)
(Jul 2005)

(Jun 2020)
(Oct 2010)

(OCT 2009)
(Oct 1997)
(Jun 2013)
(Jun 2011)

Price Or Fee Adjustment For lllegal Or Improper Activity
Limitation On Payments To Influence Certain Federal
Transactions

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement
To Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality
Gratuities

Covenant Against Contingent Fees

Restrictions On Subcontractor Sales To The Government
Anti-Kickback Procedures

Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for lllegal or
Improper Activity

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract
Awards

System for Award Management Maintenance
INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND
CERTIFICATIONS

Security Requirements

Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information
Systems

Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber
Content Paper

System for Award Management

Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel
Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic
Corporations

Protecting the Government's Interest When Subcontracting
With Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for
Debarment

Defense Priority And Allocation Requirements

Material Requirements

Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data
Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data

Integrity of Unit Prices

Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions

Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Benefits

Audit and Records--Negotiation

Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data
Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data

Modifications Limitations on Pass-Through Charges
Order of Precedence--Uniform Contract Format
ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT

Fixed Fee



52.217.7

52.217.9

52.219-28
52.219-8

52.222-19
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-3

52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40

52.222-50
52.222-54
52.223-18

52.223-6
52.225-13
52.225-8
52.227-1
52.227-2

52.228-7
52.229-4
52.230-2
52.230-3
52.230-6
52.232-1
52.232-11
52.232-17
52.232-18
52.232-2

52.232-20
52.232-22
52.232-23
52.232-25
52.232-33

52.232-39
52.232-40

52.232-8
52.232-9
52.233-1

(Mar 1989)

(MAR 2000)
(Jul 2013)
(OCT 2018)
(JuL 2020)
(APR 2015)
(Sep 2016)
(JUN 2003)
(Oct 2015)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)
(Dec 2010)

(Oct 2020)
(Oct 2015)
(Jun 2020)

(May 2001)
(Jun 2008)
(Oct 2010)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)

(MAR 1996)
(Feb 2013)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2020)
(Jun 2010)
(Apr 1984)
(Apr 1984)
(May 2014)
(Apr 1984)
(Apr 1984)

(Apr 1984)
(Apr 1984)
(Apr 1984)
(Jan 2017)
(Oct 2018)

(Jun 2013)
(Dec 2013)

(Feb 2002)
(Apr 1984)
(Dec 1991)

OPTION FOR INCREASED QUANTITY--SEPARATELY PRICED LINE
ITEM

OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT
Post-Award Small Business Program Rerepresentation
Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Child Labor - Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies
Prohibition Of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Convict Labor

Equal Opportunity for Veterns

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor
Relations Act

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Employment Eligibility Verification

Encouraging Contractor Policies To Ban Text Messaging While
Driving

Drug-Free Workplace

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

Duty-Free Entry

Authorization and Consent

Notice And Assistance Regarding Patent And Copyright
Infringement

Insurance-Liability To Third Persons

Federal, State, And Local Taxes

Cost Accounting Standards

Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices
Administration of Cost Accounting Standards

Payments

Extras

Interest

Availability Of Funds

Payments Under Fixed-Price Research And Development
Contracts

Limitation Of Cost

Limitation Of Funds

Assignment of Claims

Prompt Payment

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer--System for Award
Management

Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations

Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business
Subcontractors

Discounts For Prompt Payment

Limitation On Withholding Of Payments

Disputes



52.233-3
52.233-4
52.237-3
52.242-1
52.242-15
52.242-17

52.242-3

52.246-15
52.246-16
52.246-2
52.246-5
52.246-7
52.246-8

52.247-34
52.247-55

52.252-2
52.252-6
5252.201-9500
5252.204-9503
5252.211-9509

5252.216-9512
5252.216-9532
5252.216-9533
5252.216-9536
5252.225-9506

5252.227-9505

5252.227-951

5252.228-9501
5252.232-9501
5252.232-9510
5252.232-9516

5252.232-9522
5252.232-9524
5252.242-9511
5252.243-9505
5252.246-9512

(Aug 1996)
(Oct 2004)
(Jan 1991)
(Apr 1984)
(Aug 1989)
(Apr 1984)

(May 2014)

(Apr 1984)
(Apr 1984)
(Aug 1996)
(APR 1984)
(Aug 1996)
(May 2001)

(Nov 1991)
(Jun 2003)

(FEB 1998)
(APR 1984)
(SEP 2012)
(JAN 2007)
(OCT 2005)

(JUN 2009)
(JUL 2007)
(OCT 2005)
(SEP 2003)
(Jan 1992)

(AUG 1987)

(FEB 2009)

(MAR 1999)
(OCT 2005)
(OCT 2005)
(JUL 1985)

(OCT 2005)
(OCT 2005)
(NOV 2017)
(OCT 2005)
(OCT 2005)

Protest After Award

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
Continuity Of Services

Notice oflntentto Disallow Costs

Stop-Work Order

Government Delay Of Work

Penalties for Unallowable Costs

Certificate of Conformance

Responsibility For Supplies

Inspection Of Supplies--Fixed Price

Inspection Of Services Cost-Reimbursement

Inspection Of Research And Development Fixed Price
Inspection Of Research And Development Cost
Reimbursement

F.O.B. Destination

F.O.B. Point For Delivery Of Government-Furnished Property

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES

TECHNICAL POINT OF CONTACT

EXPEDITING CONTRACT CLOSEOUT

INCORPORATION OF THE CONTRACTOR'S TECHNICAL
PROPOSAL

PAPERLESS CONTRACTING

TERM OF BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT NAVAIR
ORDERS UNDER BOAS FIXED-PRICENAVAIR

ORDERS UNDER BOAS COST-REIMBURSEMENT NAVAIR
VERIFICATION OF "SHIP TO" AND/OR "NOTICE OF
AVAILABILITY" ADDRESS

TECHNICAL DATA AND COMPUTER SOFTWARE
IDENTIFICATION IN ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSALS
DISCLOSURE, USE AND PROTECTION OF PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION NAVAIR

LIABILITY INSURANCE

SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR
PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE NAVAIR

ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS - INCREMENTALLY FUNDED COST-
REIMBURSEMENT CONTRACT OTHER THAN COST-SHARING
CONTRACT

TRANSPORTATION ACCOUNT CODES NAVAIR
ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS NAVAIR

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

ENGINEERING CHANGES

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE NAVAIR



5252.246-9514

5252.246-9517
5252.247-9505
5252.247-9507
5252.247-9508

5252.247-9510

5252.247-9514
5252.247-9517

(FEB 1995)

(MAR 1999)
(FEB 1995)

(OCT 2005)
(AUG 2019)

(OCT 2005)

(SEP 1999)
(Feb 2002)

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF TECHNICAL DATA AND
INFORMATION

CONSTRUCTIVE ACCEPTANCE PERIOD NAVAIR

TECHNICAL DATA AND INFORMATION

PACKAGING AND MARKING OF REPORTS

PROHIBITION AND LIMITATIONS FOR PACKAGING MATERIALS

PRESERVATION, PACKAGING, PACKING AND MARKING FOR
FOREIGN MILITARY SALES FMS REQUIREMENTS NAVAIR

TECHNICAL DATA PACKING INSTRUCTIONS
PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS FOR SHIPMENTS CONTAINING
NON--MANUFACTURED WOOD PACKING MATERIALS



