N0042119G0001		
Clause Number	Date	Title
252.209-7010	(AUG 2011)	CRITICAL SAFETY ITEMS
252.211-7003	(JUN 2013)	UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
252.211-7003	(MAR 2016)	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
252.211-7007	(AUG 2012)	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
252.211-7007	(AUG 2012)	REPORTING OF GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY
252.225-7048	(JUN 2013)	EXPORT CONTROLLED ITEMS
252.227-7014	(FEB 2014)	Rights in Noncommercial Computer Software and
		Noncommercial Computer Software Documentation
252.227-7015	(Feb 2014)	Technical DataCommercia\ Items
252.227-7016	(Jan 2011)	Rights in Bid or Proposal Information
252.227-7019	(Sep 2016)	Validation of Asserted RestrictionsComputer Software
252.227-7025	(May 2013)	Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Government-
		Furnished Information Marked with Restrictive Legends
252.227-7030	(Mar 2000)	Technical DataWithholding Of Payment
252.227-7037	(Sep 2016)	Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data
252.228-7001	(Jun 2010)	Ground And Flight Risk
252.231-7000	(Dec 1991)	Supplemental Cost Principles
252.232-7003	(Dec 2018)	Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving
		Reports
252.232-7006	(DEC 2018)	WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
252.232-7010	(Dec 2006)	Levies on Contract Payments
252.235-7003	(Mar 2014)	Frequency Authorization
252.235-7010	(May 1995)	Acknowledgment of Support and Disclaimer
252.235-7011	(Jan 2008)	Final Scientific or Technical Report
252.239-7001	(Jan 2008)	Infonnation Assurance Contractor Training and Certification
252.242-7004	(MAY 2011)	Material Management And Accounting System
252.242-7005	(Feb 2012)	Contractor Business Systems
252.242-7006	(Feb 2012)	Accounting System Administration
252.243-700	(Dec 1991)	Pricing Of Contract Modifications
252.243-7002	(Dec 2012)	Requests for Equitable Adjustment
252.244-7000	(Jun 2013)	Subcontracts for Commercial Items
252.244-7001	(May 2014)	Contractor Purchasing System Administration
252.245-7001	(Apr 2012)	Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished
252 245 7002	(D - 2017)	Property
252.245-7002	(Dec 2017)	Reporting Loss of Government Property
252.245-7003	(Apr 2012)	Contractor Property Management System Administration
252.245-7004	(Dec 2017)	Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal
252.246-7000	(MAR 2008)	MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT
252.246-7003	(Jun 2013)	Notification of Potential Safety Issues
252.246-7007	(Aug 2016)	Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and
252 251 7000	(ALIC 2012)	Avoidance System
252.251-7000	(AUG 2012)	Ordering From Government Supply Sources
		LIGHTINITIONS

(Jun 2020)

52.202-1

Definitions

52.203-10 52.203-12	(May 2014) (Jun 2020)	Price Or Fee Adjustment For Illegal Or Improper Activity Limitation On Payments To Influence Certain Federal
52.203-13	(Jun 2020)	Transactions Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.203-13	(Jun 2020)	Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement
32.203 17	(3011 2020)	To Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
52.203-19	(Jan 2017)	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality
52.203-3	(Apr 1984)	Gratuities
52.203-5	(May 2014)	Covenant Against Contingent Fees
52.203-6	(Jun 2020)	Restrictions On Subcontractor Sales To The Government
52.203-7	(Jun 2020)	Anti-Kickback Procedures
52.203-8	(May 2014)	Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for Illegal or Improper Activity
52.204-10	(Jun 2020)	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
52.204-13	(Oct 2018)	System for Award Management Maintenance
52.204-19	(DEC 2014)	INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS
52.204-2	(Aug 1996)	Security Requirements
52.204-21	(Jun 2016)	Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems
52.204-4	(MAY 2011)	Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper
52.204-7	(Oct 2018)	System for Award Management
52.204-9	(Jan 2011)	Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel
52.209-10	(Nov 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic Corporations
52.209-6	(Jun 2020)	Protecting the Government's Interest When Subcontracting With Contractors Debarred, Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
52.211-15	(Apr 2008)	Defense Priority And Allocation Requirements
52.211-5	(Aug 2000)	Material Requirements
52.215-10	(Aug 2011)	Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-12	(JUL 2018)	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-14	(Oct 1997)	Integrity of Unit Prices
52.215-15	(Oct 2010)	Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions
52.215-18	(Jul 2005)	Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement Benefits
52.215-2	(Jun 2020)	Audit and RecordsNegotiation
52.215-21	(Oct 2010)	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data
		Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data
52.215-23	(OCT 2009)	Modifications Limitations on Pass-Through Charges
52.215-8	(Oct 1997)	Order of PrecedenceUniform Contract Format
52.2167	(Jun 2013)	ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT
52.2168	(Jun 2011)	Fixed Fee

52.217.7	(Mar 1989)	OPTION FOR INCREASED QUANTITYSEPARATELY PRICED LINE
		ITEM
52.217.9	(MAR 2000)	OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT
52.219-28	(Jul 2013)	Post-Award Small Business Program Rerepresentation
52.219-8	(OCT 2018)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.222-19	(JUL 2020)	Child Labor - Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies
52.222-21	(APR 2015)	Prohibition Of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	(Sep 2016)	Equal Opportunity
52.222-3	(JUN 2003)	Convict Labor
52.222-35	(Oct 2015)	Equal Opportunity for Veterns
52.222-36	(Jun 2020)	Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities
52.222-37	(Jun 2020)	Employment Reports on Veterans
52.222-40	(Dec 2010)	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor
		Relations Act
52.222-50	(Oct 2020)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.222-54	(Oct 2015)	Employment Eligibility Verification
52.223-18	(Jun 2020)	Encouraging Contractor Policies To Ban Text Messaging While
F2 222 6	(8.4 - 2004)	Driving Driving
52.223-6	(May 2001)	Drug-Free Workplace
52.225-13	(Jun 2008)	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
52.225-8	(Oct 2010)	Duty-Free Entry
52.227-1	(Jun 2020)	Authorization and Consent
52.227-2	(Jun 2020)	Notice And Assistance Regarding Patent And Copyright Infringement
52.228-7	(MAR 1996)	Insurance-Liability To Third Persons
52.229-4	(Feb 2013)	Federal, State, And Local Taxes
52.230-2	(Jun 2020)	Cost Accounting Standards
52.230-3	(Jun 2020)	Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices
52.230-6	(Jun 2010)	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
52.232-1	(Apr 1984)	Payments
52.232-11	(Apr 1984)	Extras
52.232-17	(May 2014)	Interest
52.232-18	(Apr 1984)	Availability Of Funds
52.232-2	(Apr 1984)	Payments Under Fixed-Price Research And Development
J = 1 = 1	(r.p. 200.)	Contracts
52.232-20	(Apr 1984)	Limitation Of Cost
52.232-22	(Apr 1984)	Limitation Of Funds
52.232-23	(Apr 1984)	Assignment of Claims
52.232-25	(Jan 2017)	Prompt Payment
52.232-33	(Oct 2018)	Payment by Electronic Funds TransferSystem for Award
02.202 00	(000 2020)	Management
52.232-39	(Jun 2013)	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
52.232-40	(Dec 2013)	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business
	-	Subcontractors
52.232-8	(Feb 2002)	Discounts For Prompt Payment
52.232-9	(Apr 1984)	Limitation On Withholding Of Payments
52.233-1	(Dec 1991)	Disputes
	•	

E2 222 2	(Aug 1006)	Protest After Award
52.233-3 52.233-4	(Aug 1996) (Oct 2004)	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim
52.237-3	(Jan 1991)	Continuity Of Services
52.242-1	(Apr 1984)	Notice ofIntentto Disallow Costs
52.242-15		
	(Aug 1989)	Stop-Work Order Covernment Delay Of Work
52.242-17	(Apr 1984)	Government Delay Of Work
52.242-3	(May 2014)	Penalties for Unallowable Costs
52.246-15	(Apr 1984)	Certificate of Conformance
52.246-16	(Apr 1984)	Responsibility For Supplies
52.246-2	(Aug 1996)	Inspection Of SuppliesFixed Price
52.246-5	(APR 1984)	Inspection Of Services Cost-Reimbursement
52.246-7	(Aug 1996)	Inspection Of Research And Development Fixed Price
52.246-8	(May 2001)	Inspection Of Research And Development Cost
		Reimbursement
52.247-34	(Nov 1991)	F.O.B. Destination
52.247-55	(Jun 2003)	F.O.B. Point For Delivery Of Government-Furnished Property
52.252-2	(FEB 1998)	CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.252-6	(APR 1984)	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES
5252.201-9500	(SEP 2012)	TECHNICAL POINT OF CONTACT
5252.204-9503	(JAN 2007)	EXPEDITING CONTRACT CLOSEOUT
5252.211-9509	(OCT 2005)	INCORPORATION OF THE CONTRACTOR'S TECHNICAL
		PROPOSAL
5252.216-9512	(JUN 2009)	PAPERLESS CONTRACTING
5252.216-9532	(JUL 2007)	TERM OF BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT NAVAIR
5252.216-9533	(OCT 2005)	ORDERS UNDER BOAS FIXED-PRICENAVAIR
5252.216-9536	(SEP 2003)	ORDERS UNDER BOAS COST-REIMBURSEMENT NAVAIR
5252.225-9506	(Jan 1992)	VERIFICATION OF "SHIP TO" AND/OR "NOTICE OF
		AVAILABILITY" ADDRESS
5252.227-9505	(AUG 1987)	TECHNICAL DATA AND COMPUTER SOFTWARE
		IDENTIFICATION IN ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSALS
5252.227-951	(FED 2000)	DISCLOSURE, USE AND PROTECTION OF PROPRIETARY
	(FEB 2009)	- 10 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	(FEB 2009)	INFORMATION NAVAIR
5252.228-9501	(MAR 1999)	•
5252.228-9501 5252.232-9501		INFORMATION NAVAIR
	(MAR 1999)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE
5252.232-9501	(MAR 1999) (OCT 2005)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR
5252.232-9501 5252.232-9510	(MAR 1999) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE NAVAIR
5252.232-9501 5252.232-9510	(MAR 1999) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE NAVAIR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS - INCREMENTALLY FUNDED COST-
5252.232-9501 5252.232-9510	(MAR 1999) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005) (JUL 1985)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE NAVAIR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS - INCREMENTALLY FUNDED COST- REIMBURSEMENT CONTRACT OTHER THAN COST-SHARING
5252.232-9501 5252.232-9510 5252.232-9516 5252.232-9522	(MAR 1999) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005) (JUL 1985)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE NAVAIR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS - INCREMENTALLY FUNDED COST- REIMBURSEMENT CONTRACT OTHER THAN COST-SHARING CONTRACT
5252.232-9501 5252.232-9510 5252.232-9516	(MAR 1999) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005) (JUL 1985) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE NAVAIR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS - INCREMENTALLY FUNDED COST- REIMBURSEMENT CONTRACT OTHER THAN COST-SHARING CONTRACT TRANSPORTATION ACCOUNT CODES NAVAIR
5252.232-9501 5252.232-9510 5252.232-9516 5252.232-9522 5252.232-9524	(MAR 1999) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005) (JUL 1985) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005) (NOV 2017)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE NAVAIR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS - INCREMENTALLY FUNDED COST- REIMBURSEMENT CONTRACT OTHER THAN COST-SHARING CONTRACT TRANSPORTATION ACCOUNT CODES NAVAIR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS NAVAIR
5252.232-9501 5252.232-9510 5252.232-9516 5252.232-9522 5252.232-9522 5252.232-9524 5252.242-9511	(MAR 1999) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005) (JUL 1985) (OCT 2005) (OCT 2005)	INFORMATION NAVAIR LIABILITY INSURANCE SUBMISSION OF INVOICES FIXED PRICE NAVAIR PAYMENT OF FIXED FEE NAVAIR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS - INCREMENTALLY FUNDED COST- REIMBURSEMENT CONTRACT OTHER THAN COST-SHARING CONTRACT TRANSPORTATION ACCOUNT CODES NAVAIR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS NAVAIR CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

5252.246-9514	(FEB 1995)	INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF TECHNICAL DATA AND
		INFORMATION
5252.246-9517	(MAR 1999)	CONSTRUCTIVE ACCEPTANCE PERIOD NAVAIR
5252.247-9505	(FEB 1995)	TECHNICAL DATA AND INFORMATION
5252.247-9507	(OCT 2005)	PACKAGING AND MARKING OF REPORTS
5252.247-9508	(AUG 2019)	PROHIBITION AND LIMITATIONS FOR PACKAGING MATERIALS
5252.247-9510	(OCT 2005)	PRESERVATION, PACKAGING, PACKING AND MARKING FOR
		FOREIGN MILITARY SALES FMS REQUIREMENTS NAVAIR
5252.247-9514	(SEP 1999)	TECHNICAL DATA PACKING INSTRUCTIONS
5252.247-9517	(Feb 2002)	PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS FOR SHIPMENTS CONTAINING
		NONMANUFACTURED WOOD PACKING MATERIALS